FOJ	$(   _{0}) = (  _{0})$	Atty. Docket: BHT-3127-86
	To the Commissioner of Patents a	original documents or copy thereof.
•	Name of conveying party(ies): 1028881	ess of receiving party(ies):
	Ben Hung-Ping SHEN; Chei-Ju TSAI; Han-Tun	Name: First International Computer, Inc.
	CHEN; Ting-Chiang HUANG	Foreign Address: 8F, No. 300 Yang Guang St.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	Domestic Address:
	Execution Date: _September 8, 2004 (All of them)	City: State ZIP
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
i.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul><li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)</li></ul>
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC	
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Suite 1404	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number <u>501874</u>
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
).	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Bruce H. Troxell	November 16, 2004
	Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
	Registration No.26,592 $\gamma$	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	- //	frages including sever sheet attachments and documents;

PATENT REEL: 015997 FRAME: 0357

For value received, I (we), <u>BEN HUNG-PING SHEN</u> residing at <u>4F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN,</u> <u>R.O.C.</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to First International Computer, Inc. a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C. located at 8F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C. and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to AIRFLOW GUIDE STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTUR THEREOF described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we)will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> Executed this 8 th day of September, 2004 BEN HUNG-PING SHEN

Assignor

in 3a the

For value received, I (we), <u>CHEI-JU TSAI</u> residing at <u>4F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN,</u> <u>R.O.C.</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to First International Computer, Inc. a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C. located at 8F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C. and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to AIRFLOW GUIDE STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTUR THEREOF described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we)will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> Executed this 8 th day of September, 2004 CHEI-JU TSAI

Assignor

<u>Chei-Ju</u> Tsai

For value received, I (we), <u>HAN-TUN CHEN</u> residing at <u>4F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN,</u> <u>R.O.C.</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to First International Computer, Inc. a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C. located at 8F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C. and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to AIRFLOW GUIDE STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTUR THEREOF described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we)will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed this 8 th day of September, 2004  $\sqrt{\frac{\text{HAN-TUN CHEN}}{1}}$ 

Assignor

Han-Tun Chen

For value received, I (we), <u>TING-CHIANG HUANG</u> residing at <u>4F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN,</u> <u>R.O.C.</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to First International Computer, Inc. a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C. located at 8F, NO. 300 Yang Guang ST., Neihu, Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C. and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to AIRFLOW GUIDE STRUCTURE AND MANUFACTUR THEREOF described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> Executed this 8 th day of September, 2004 <u>TING-CHIANG HUANG</u>

Assignor

Ting-Chiang Huang

**RECORDED: 11/16/2004**